Mayfield School

Infant » Junior « Senior

SUMMER 2 2023
Year Date Time Event
11 5th June All day EVENT: Year 11 adjusted revision timetable starts
Please email: Head@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Primary 6th June 9.00-11lam EVENT: School nurse clinic for Primary pupils, appointments required
Please email: AndersE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
4 6th June Morning EXAMS: Year 4 multiplication tables check. Please email: Head-
Pete@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 8, | 7t June All day TRIP: Unloc/Verizon Changemakers trip to Guildhall
9and 10 Please email: JacksonG@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
7 7th June 4.30-5.30pm EVENT: Year 7 Camp Parents Evening in Main Hall. Please email
BrowningS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
5and 6 8th June 1.00 -3.00pm EVENT: Portsmouth Tennis Tournament at Portsmouth Tennis Centre.
Please email: Bennett-Tonicea@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
New Year R | 8t June 5.00 - 6.00pm EVENT: Year R Parents’ Induction Meeting in Main Hall
Please email: Osborne-Rachael@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
New Year 3 | 12t June 4.00-5.00pm EVENT: Year 3 Parents’ Induction Meeting in Main Hall
Please email: Osborne-Rachael@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
5 12th, 14th and 26t June All day TRIP: Year 5 class trips to River Wallington in Fareham. Please email
Newsam-James@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
2 13t June All day TRIP: Year 2 trip to Southampton SeaCity Museum
Please email: Higgins-Laura@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 13th June 10.00-12.30pm EVENT: Mardi Gras Movement Workshop
pupils 15t June 1.30-3.00pm Please email: Firth)@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
6 19th — 215t June All day TRIP: Year 6 Residential
Please email: Davies-Jack@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
6 19t June All day TRIP: Year 6 Activity Day at Gunwharf for pupils not on residential
Please email: Beech-Daniel@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
R 19t June 3.00pm ASSEMBLY: Seahorse Class Assembly in the Main Hall
Please email: Percival-Jessica@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 20th June 9.30-2.30pm EVENT: Portsmouth Quadkids Tournament at Mountbatten Centre.
Juniors Please email: Bennett-Tonicea@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
10 215t June All day EVENT: College Taster Day at Havant and Southdowns College.
Please email: DenfordR@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
10 227 and 29t June All day TRIP: Geography Field Trips
Please email: Hughes-Hannah@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
5and6 22" June 5.00 - 6.00pm EVENT: Friends of Mayfield Year 5 and 6 Discos in Main Hall
6.00 — 7.00pm Please email: Firth)J@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
All 23rd June All day INSET DAY: School closed to all pupils. Please email:
General@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
11 23 June 8.45-9.45am ASSEMBLY: Year 11 Leaver’s Assembly in Main Hall. Please email
Head@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 9 234 and 24t June All day TRIP: Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Award Expedition
and 10 Please email: Ralls-Perry@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 26t June 5.30-6.30pm EVENT: Endeavour and Intrepid House Presentation Evening in the
seniors Main Hall. Please email: FirthJ@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 26t June 7.00 — 8.00pm EVENT: Discovery and Victory House Presentation Evening in the Main
seniors Hall. Please email: Firth)@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 27t June 9.30-2.30pm EVENT: Portsmouth Quadkids Tournament at Mountbatten Centre.
Infants Please email: Bennett-Tonicea@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
R 27t June 2.00pm EVENT: Year R Showcase in Main Hall.
Please email: Farrell-Aisha@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
All 27t June 5.00 — 6.00pm EVENT: Meet the Headteacher Community Event in Main Hall
Please email: community@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
9 28t June All day TRIP: STEM trip to National Oceanography Centre in Southampton
Please email: JacksonG@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
6 28t June 3.00pm ASSEMBLY: Atlantic Class Assembly in the Main Hall
Please email: Beech-Daniel@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
4 29t June 1.00 - 3.00pm EVENT: Final week of Year 4 swimming lessons
Please email: Head-Pete@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 29t June 3.30 onwards EVENT: Mardi Gras Carnival at Southsea Seafront
pupils Please email: FirthJ@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Primary 30th June TBC EVENT: Primary Section Sports Day. Please email
BrowningS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Selected 9 23rd and 24th June All day TRIP: Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Award Expedition
and 10 Please email: Ralls-Perry@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
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Primary 3rd and 4th July All day EVENT: Portsmouth Transition Days

and new Please email: General@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Year 7

10 3rd July 9.30-1.00pm EVENT: College Taster Day at Portsmouth College.
Please email: DenfordR@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

New Year 7 | 4th July 5.00 -6.00pm EVENT: Year 7 Parents’ Induction Meeting in Main Hall

6.00 - 7.00pm Please email: AndersE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Selected 8 6th July 8.45-6.00pm TRIP: Enterprise Reward Trip to New Forest Water Park

and 9 Please email: BatcherlorT@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

11 6th July 6.00pm onwards EVENT: Year 11 Prom at Queens Hotel, Southsea. Please email
Hutchinson@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

5 10th July 3.00pm ASSEMBLY: Aegean Class Assembly in the Main Hall
Please email: Hull-Alix@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Seniors Week beginning 10th July All week EVENT: Senior Section Activities Week
Please email: Firth)J@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Primary 11t July 9.00 - 11lam EVENT: School nurse clinic for Primary pupils, appointments required
Please email: AndersE @mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

2 11th July 2.30pm ASSEMBLY: Year 2 End of KS1 Celebration Performance
Please email: Osborne-Rachael@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

All 12t July 2.00-4.30pm EVENT: Friends of Mayfield Summer Fayre. School closes early for
Primary and Senior pupils, no extra-curricular or Teatime Club.
Please email: Firth)@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Seniors 13t July All day EVENT: Senior Section Sports day at Mountbatten Centre
Please email: ReidS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

All 13th July TBC EVENT: Portsmouth Music Hub Prom in Main Hall
Please email: General@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Nursery 14t July 9.00 - 10.30am EVENT: Little Sunbeams Graduation in Main Hall. Please email
Sunbeams@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

All 17t July TBC EVENT: End of Year Reports sent home. Please email
stedmanm@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

7 17t July to 20th July All day EVENT: Year 7 Camp in New Forest. Please email
BrowningS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

6 18t July 2.30pm ASSEMBLY: Year 6 End of KS2 Celebration Performance in the Main
Hall. Please email: Davies-Jack@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

6 20t July 5.00-6.30pm EVENT: Farewell to Primary Barbecue for Year 6 and their families
Please email: Davies-Jack@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

All 21t July Early finish EVENT: 12.35pm School closes to senior section pupils
12.45pm School closes to primary section pupils. No Extra-Curricular or
Teatime Club
Please email: General@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

11 24t August 9.00 - 11.00am EVENT: GCSE Results Day in Main Hall
Please email: Patis@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Please note the following contact details for each Head of House:

DenfordP @ mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

ReidC@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Campbelll@mayfeild.portsmouth.sch.uk

Flores-Stephen@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk

Head of Victory House
Head of Intrepid House
Head of Endeavour House
Head of Discovery House

Please be aware that if your child is absent for any reason then you should contact the attendance team via:

Email - attendance@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk
Phone - 02392 693 432 — option 1
Text/Call - 07908676745

INSET days 2022 to 2023

During the year, maintained schools must provide staff with 5 INSET days. On these days, the school is closed to pupils and staff
undertake training. The final dates for this academic year are as follows:

ITD Day 5 Friday 23" June
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